For Light Commercial and Residential Applications
ES-7
Job Name  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Job Location  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Approval  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Engineer  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor’s P.O. No.  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Approval  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Representative  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Series 7
Dual Check Valves

Series 7: Inlet/Outlet Connections – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
National Pipe Thread Female 2 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1 15, 20, 25
National Pipe Thread Male 3 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 15, 20, 25, 32
Meter Thread Female* 4 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 20, 25, 32
Meter Thread Male* 5 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 20, 25, 32
Pack Joint Female 6 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Pack Joint Male 7 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Solder 8 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Male Sweat 9 3⁄4, 1 20, 25
Female Meter Thread (Swivel) 10 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 20, 25, 32
Male Hose Thread 11 3⁄4 20
Female Hose Thread 12 3⁄4 20
Male Meter Yoke Thread 13 3⁄4 20
PEX 15 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1 15, 20, 25
CPVC 16 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1 15, 20, 25
QC "Quick Connect" 17 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1 15, 20, 25
* When ordering Series 7 Valves with Meter Thread
Connections, be sure to order connection size one size
larger than meter thread. Examples:
Meter Size Order
1⁄2" (15mm) and 5⁄8" (16mm) 3⁄4" (20mm)
5⁄8" (16mm) and 3⁄4" (20mm) 1" (25mm)
1" (25mm) 11⁄4" (32mm)
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes.
ES-7.qxd  5/18/09  8:48 AM  Page 1
Dimensions - Weight
Capacity
MODEL SIZE (DN) DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
A B
in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs.
7C 3⁄8 10 27⁄8 73 11⁄4 32 .63 .29
7U2-2 1⁄2 15 43⁄8 111 23⁄8 60 1.75 0.8
7U2-2 3⁄4 20 43⁄8 111 23⁄8 60 1.75 0.8
7U2-2 1 25 43⁄8 111 23⁄8 60 1.75 0.8
A
B
1" (25mm) 7
kPa psi
103 15
83 12
62 9
41 6
21 3
0 0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 gpm
19 38 57 76 95 114 133 lpm
kPa psi
103 15
69 10
35 5
0 0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 gpm
19 38 57 76 95 114 133 lpm
1⁄2" 3⁄4"
1", 11⁄4" 7
ΔP
FLOW
ΔP
FLOW
1⁄2", 3⁄4" (15mm, 20mm) 7 3⁄8" (10mm) 7C
kPa psi
103 15
83 12
62 9
41 6
21 3
0 0
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 gpm
3.8 7.8 11.4 15.2 19.0 22.8 26.6 30.4 34.2 38 lpm
ΔP
FLOW